Churn Rate --- 1.3% 1.3% 1.2% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1% 1.2% 1.0% 1.1%

MRR&MAR Annual Growth Rate (Constant Currency) --- 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7%

Bookings and Net Installs Metrics- excl. Spec
• Sales (Bookings) and Net Install activity (excl. Spec) generating 7% recurring revenue growth rates-

-  (excl Canada)
• Recent P&L impacted by noise of Fx changes and non recurring revenue Qtr over Qtr movements

• Excluding Jun-15 results that has 2 deals that are part of Zayo’s Major Project grouping

• Overall payback ratios on non Spec deals averaging < 14 months with estimated 35%+ IRRs
• 7 months payback when excluding Network Capacity capex

• vs the 33 month 5 Qtr avg reported in Earnings Release that includes of Speculative Deals

• Annual capital program of $498m (Estimated Expenditures + Network Capacity) to achieve 7%
revenue growth

• Net capital program of $276m after taking into account IRU and Upfront payments

• As compared to ~$1B level using ($720m net) level reported when including the Spec deals

CALCULATION OF ZAYO AFFO

Pro forma Adj Run Rate (Mar-16) % of Revenue

Non Canada Canada Total Non Canada Canada Total

Revenue [[rom P&L+Canada deck] 1,528$   420$   1,948$

Expenses (629)$   (346)$   (975)$

EBITDA [[rom P&L+Canada deck] 898$   74$   972$   59% 18% 50%

Remaining Unrealized Synergies (Viatel and Allstream)[back into based on reported figures] 7$   35$   42$

PF EBITDA RR Adjust 906$   109$   1,015$   59% 26% 52%

Adjustment - Stock Comp Expense 104$   50.0% (52)$   -$   (52)$

Adjusted PF EBITDA 854$   109$   963$   56% 26% 49%

Capex - non Spec [<12+>12mo annzld avg] (357)$   (6)$   (363)$

Capex - Network Capacity [Quasi Spec capex as not specific deal related] (141)$   (54)$   (195)$

+ Upfront Customer Payments [<12+>12mo annzld avg] 222$   4$   225$

-MAR [[rom P&L] (95)$   -$   (95)$

+MAC [not externally reported] -$   -$   -$

+/- Straight-line Rev (Exp) [not externally reported] -$   -$   -$

UnFCF - non Spec-related 482$   53$   535$   32% 13% 27%

Interest Expense [[rom P&L] (197)$   (18)$   (215)$

Lev FCF - non Spec-related 285$   35$   320$   19% 8% 16%

per Share 1.17$   0.14$   1.31$

Adj PF EBITDA 854$   109$   963$

-MAR (95)$   -$   (95)$

+MAC -$   -$   -$

+/- Straight-line Rev/Exp -$   -$   -$

Maintenance Capex [from reported figures] (30)$   (8)$   (38)$

Churn Replacement Capex - net of NRR [very likely higher customer upfront payments -vs- related capex] -$   -$   -$

Interest Expense (197)$   (18)$   (215)$

AFFO 531$   83$   614$   35% 20% 32%

per Share 2.18$   0.34$   2.52$

Calculating Zayo Mar-16 Run Rate AFFO
• Existing Zayo earnings release package allows for fairly accurate AFFO calculation

• Below table includes estimated remaining unrealized synergies from Allstream and Viatel

• Zayo level of stock compensation expense looks to be roughly 2x higher than TowerCos and DataCenters (via looking at ratio of
recent post IPO stock compensation expense as % of total expenses)

• External reporting does not allow to isolate non-cash straight-line revenue and expense, or non cash amortized costs

• AFFO margin of 32%, or $614m annually, excl. Speculative program